Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Julia Magero <;Magoro@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 01 February 2821 09:48
To: info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@gaa.org.ze; info@ nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne
Badenhorst; recepticn®@!oftusadv.co.za; gautengsocadv@gmaii.com; nccadmin@law.co za;
sue@lawcircie.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@ciubadvocates.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; hesi@faw.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com

Cc: motions pretcria
Subject: UNQOPPQOSED MOTICN BEFORE MOGALE AJ 04 FEBRUARY 2021
Attachments: DIRECTIVE UNOPPCOSED BEFORE MCGALE AJ 04 FEBRUARY 202 1.docx; UNOPPOSED

ROLL 04 FEBRUARY 2021 NEUKIRCHER J + MOGALE Al.docx

Dear All

Attached hereto please find a directive and unopposed motion roll from judge Mogale’s office for the 4™ February 2021.

Regards
Ms ;M Magoro
(012) 492 6786

P Y -
Lisglanme:

Tie imiootration contzined i this communication from the sender is confidential. [t is intendad solely for uze by S regipiln: and
o*hneg autharized o racoive it. 7F you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclcure, coiving, distribat om o toih
B i releion of <he contenss of this infoimation is strictly prohibited and rmay be uniawful.

This emal has boen ctannsd for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Minozast L, an iroovator in
Software as a Servics (Saas) for hurinass. Providing & sefer and more useful place for yo i buman neecribed datn, Lpaciazing i
Security, archiving and comrlience. To find out more Click Here.




Unopposed motion court Before Mogale AJ will start at 8h30

Postponements and removals

Before 8n00 on the 04 February 2021 piease indicate if your matter is te be postooned sine dieorto a
date arranged by the Registrar or to be removed and how the costs thereof are to be dealt with. Please
mail in Word format the draft order to jmagorc@judiciary.org.za.

Counse!l need not appear to postpone or remove a matter provided a draft order to that effect has been
emailed.

Miatters to be heard vig tele-conference

Counsel are hereby informed that Court will commence via tele conference (MS TEAMS) at 08H30. Ms J
Magoro will send out the necessary invitations to attend.

Please ensure that all the draft orders to be moved, are mailed in Word format by 08HOC on the 4

Fehruary 2021, to imagoro@judiciary.org.za. Please further indicate on the draft order that it was
obtained electronically via tele conference (MS TEAMS]).

Should it become apparent that further matters can be disposed of on the papers and submissions
uplozded on caselines, Ms J Magoro will inform Counsel timeously.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION OF PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

04 FEBRUARY 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

1. ZP NKOS! VS DEP OF HEALTH GAUTENG ~ 26084/20

2. SB GUARANTEE VS TM MANGENA 12317/20

3. CHANGING TIDES VS PD MZAMO 42499/19
4. EXPARTE RZ WEIN 56190/20
5. RDREYER VS ABSA BANK 72511/16
6. STANDARD BANK VS VL SHABALALA 31208/18
7. FNB VS 00 LOMBARD 71630/19
3. RKMANTSHA VS D HERMANN 54840/20
9. ECSWANEPOEL Vs CH SWANEPOEL 48366/20
10. SHERIFF KRUGERSDORP VS S MKHWANAZI 68212/15

11. SHACKLETON CREDIT VS STANDARD BANK 3353/15




12.

13.

14,

15.

6.

17.

8.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

25,

26.

27.

SB GUARANTEE

FM GUISADO-POZO

CITY OF TSHWANE

NT BRUNKE

CHANGING TIDES

MA MATIILA

CHANGING TIDES

DYNAMIC BRIDGING

M GABENI

TB TALE

BUSINESS PARTNERS

B VAN RENSBURG

FNB

L KOMBRINK

DYNAMIC BRIDGING

SHACKLETON CREDIT

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MV NDWANDWA 68055/19

N CEASAR 53895/20

JA JANSE VAN RENBSURG ~ 60231/19

C BRUNKE 85564/19
BM MOGANE 36048/18
Nt STUURMAN 80743/19
R CASSIM 82318/19

C DE CARVALHO 59765/17

DEP HEALTH GAUTENG 23173/20

DEP HEALTH GAUTENG 30087/20

S5 MAYERS 81107/18

AL VAN RENSBURG 32218/18
MW NTSHONA 46382/20
D KOMBRINK 61353/20

PD LOUFRAN 33149/20
BMW FINANCIAL 67204/13




28. T MAKABRANE Vs T MAKAPANE 9384/20

29. LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK Vs VO TWALA 52810/16

30. M! MASIMINI VS DEP GAUTENG HEALTH 26073/20




04 FEBRUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGALE Al

3L

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42

43,

C DEHN

FNB

5B GUARANTEE

M NKUNA

CLSALUMU

SHACKLETON CREDIT

FNB

CHANGING TIDES

M DE VRIES

TD SOLOMON

O MAMBANE

BUSINESS PARTNERS

R MATHEBULA

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS.

VS

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS +1

M ROSENBURG

T MOKOENA

LQO NKUNA

K SALUMU

STANDARD BANK

MP MAKATU

JW BERESFORD

RAF

KM SOLOMON

JF MAMBANE

SECURUTY EXPERTS

RAF

70402/18

52915/19

14674/20

25930/20

19898/20

6445/16

90198/19

40316/19

55146/16

55342/20

24593/19

§1514/18

3280/20




44,

45.

48,

47.

48,

49.

50.

31.

52,

53.

54,

56.

57.

38

59.

60.

TJ MOSTERT

M BESTER

EX PARTE MG HARMER

SHERIFF H/COURT KRUGERSDCRP

EX PARTE M GROBBELAAR

EX PARTE MM SCHAFER

D KRUGER

EX PARTE T EDWARDS

EX PARTE F ZWANEPOEL

STANDARD BANK

NEDBANK

. SHERIFF OF H/COURT WESTONARIA

M VAN DER WALT

LpC

MR MIYAR

SHACKLETON CREDIT

P NZIMA

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

\'A)

VS

VS

VS

EM MOSTERT

M DE VILLIERS

SW MAZINI

JF GOUWS

MJ TRUMPIE

O CHAURAYA

HI DLAMINI

M VAN DER WALT

SJ JANSE v RENSBURG

Al ROBERTSE

JE GROVE

DEP GAUTENG HEALTH

57504/20

19315/20

54634/20

61846/17

551/21

552/21

14080/18

2928/21

66568/20

21328/20

37766/18

27146/17

65335/20

71630/18

28470/20

24620/19

23183/20




1. SSANDE VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 4007/19

62. EX PARTE AD CLOUGH 62920/20




